
2019 Team Results
Victories: 11
Podiums: 44

Races: 355

Date Racer Race Location Category Result

8-Dec Sefiha Hawkes Creek Cross Hawes Creek, GA Masters 40+ 2
8-Dec Laffin NC Cyclocross Series Race 13 Gibsonville, NC Singlespeed 7
8-Dec Laffin NC Cyclocross Series Race 13 Gibsonville, NC Masters 50+ 1/2/3 10
7-Dec Laffin NC Cyclocross Series Race 12 Gibsonville, NC Singlespeed 5
7-Dec Huson NC Cyclocross Series Race 12 Gibsonville, NC Singlespeed 9
7-Dec Laffin NC Cyclocross Series Race 12 Gibsonville, NC Masters 50+ 1/2/3 8

24-Nov Laffin NC Cyclocross Series Race 11  NCGP2 Hendersonville, NC Masters 50+ 1/2/3 7
23-Nov Huson NC Cyclocross Series Race 10  NCGP1 Hendersonville, NC Singlespeed 7
23-Nov Laffin NC Cyclocross Series Race 10  NCGP1 Hendersonville, NC Masters 50+ 1/2/3 13
23-Nov Mathern NC Cyclocross Series Race 10  NCGP1 Hendersonville, NC Masters 40+ 1/2/3 11
17-Nov Laffin NC Cyclocross Series Race 9 Charlotte, NC Singlespeed 10
17-Nov Laffin NC Cyclocross Series Race 9 Charlotte, NC Masters 50+ 1/2/3 12

9-Nov Pittman MAD Cyclocross TN Masters 35+ 1
3-Nov Laffin NC Cyclocross Series Race 8 Pinehurst, NC Singlespeed 9
3-Nov Pittman MAD Cyclocross Johnson City, TN Masters 35+ 1
3-Nov Putnal Swank 65 Pisgah Forest, NC Men 40-49 9
3-Nov Pittman NC Cyclocross Series Race 6 Winston-Salem, NC Masters 40+ 1/2/3 4
3-Nov Laffin NC Cyclocross Series Race 6 Winston-Salem, NC Masters 50+ 1/2/3 14
3-Nov Huson NC Cyclocross Series Race 6 Winston-Salem, NC Masters 30+ 1/2/3 4
3-Nov Laffin NC Cyclocross Series Race 6 Winston-Salem, NC Singlespeed 6
3-Nov Huson NC Cyclocross Series Race 6 Winston-Salem, NC Singlespeed 8

26-Oct Sefiha NC Cyclocross Series Race 4 Lenior, NC Masters 40+ 1/2/3 1
26-Oct Pittman NC Cyclocross Series Race 4 Lenior, NC Masters 40+ 1/2/3 4
26-Oct Huson NC Cyclocross Series Race 4 Lenior, NC Singlespeed 12
13-Oct Sefiha NC Cyclocross Series Race 2 Salisbury, NC Masters 40+ 1/2/3 3
13-Oct Pittman NC Cyclocross Series Race 2 Salisbury, NC Masters 40+ 1/2/3 8
13-Oct Putnal NC Cyclocross Series Race 2 Salisbury, NC Masters 40+ 1/2/3 11
13-Oct Huson NC Cyclocross Series Race 2 Salisbury, NC Masters 30+ 1/2/3 4
13-Oct Putnal NC Cyclocross Series Race 2 Salisbury, NC Singlespeed 4
13-Oct Huson NC Cyclocross Series Race 2 Salisbury, NC Singlespeed 7
12-Oct Pittman NC Cyclocross Series Race 1 Davidson, NC Masters 40+ 1/2/3 6
12-Oct Tucker NC Cyclocross Series Race 1 Davidson, NC Masters 50+ 1/2/3 1
12-Oct Laffin NC Cyclocross Series Race 1 Davidson, NC Masters 50+ 1/2/3 13
12-Oct Huson NC Cyclocross Series Race 1 Davidson, NC Master 30+ 1/2/3 3
12-Oct Laffin NC Cyclocross Series Race 1 Davidson, NC Singlespeed 5
12-Oct Huson NC Cyclocross Series Race 1 Davidson, NC Singlespeed 15
8-Sep Tucker Monster Cross Pisgah Forest, NC Men 50-59 7
8-Sep Ruscoe Monster Cross Pisgah Forest, NC Men 60+ 2

2019 Burleson Jason Griffin Criterium Series Overall Pickens, SC Cat 1/2 1
2019 Peterson Jason Griffin Criterium Series Overall Pickens, SC Cat 1/2 3
2019 Burleson Jason Griffin Criterium Series Overall Pickens, SC Masters 35+ 1
2019 Putnal Jason Griffin Criterium Series Overall Pickens, SC Masters 35+ 2
28-Aug Gauthier Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Category 1/2 2
28-Aug Burleson Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Category 1/2 5
28-Aug Peterson Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Category 1/2 7
28-Aug Jones Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Category 1/2 9
28-Aug Tobbe Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Category 1/2 11
28-Aug Putnal Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Category 1/2 15
28-Aug Putnal Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Masters 35+ 3
28-Aug Burleson Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Masters 35+ 13
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28-Aug Jones Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Masters 35+ 14
28-Aug Tobbe Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Masters 35+ 15
28-Aug Gauthier Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Masters 35+ 16
28-Aug Peterson Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Masters 35+ 17
14-Aug Burleson Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Category 1/2 2
14-Aug Gauthier Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Category 1/2 3
14-Aug Mathern Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Category 1/2 6
14-Aug Putnal Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Category 1/2 12
14-Aug Putnal Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Masters 35+ 2
14-Aug Burleson Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Masters 35+ 4
14-Aug Mathern Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Masters 35+ 14
14-Aug Gauthier Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Masters 35+ 17
11-Aug Sefiha NC / SC Road Race Championships Tuxedo, NC Pro 1/2 -
11-Aug Tobbe NC / SC Road Race Championships Tuxedo, NC Pro 1/2 -
11-Aug Putnal NC / SC Road Race Championships Tuxedo, NC Category 3 -
11-Aug Laffin NC / SC Road Race Championships Tuxedo, NC Category 4 13
10-Aug Burleson NC / SC Road Race Championships Tuxedo, NC Masters 30/40 10
10-Aug Sefiha NC / SC Road Race Championships Tuxedo, NC Masters 30/40 13
10-Aug Gauthier NC / SC Road Race Championships Tuxedo, NC Masters 30/40 -
10-Aug Mathern NC / SC Road Race Championships Tuxedo, NC Masters 30/40 -
10-Aug Putnal NC / SC Road Race Championships Tuxedo, NC Masters 30/40 -
10-Aug Tobbe NC / SC Road Race Championships Tuxedo, NC Masters 30/40 -
10-Aug Tucker NC / SC Road Race Championships Tuxedo, NC Masters 50/60 18
10-Aug Laffin NC / SC Road Race Championships Tuxedo, NC Masters 50/60 -

7-Aug Burleson Ring of Fire Asheville,NC Category 1/2/3 6
7-Aug Gauthier Ring of Fire Asheville,NC Category 1/2/3 24
7-Aug Mathern Ring of Fire Asheville,NC Masters 35+ 7
7-Aug Gauthier Ring of Fire Asheville,NC Masters 35+ 17
7-Aug Burleson Ring of Fire Asheville,NC Masters 35+ 17
7-Aug Mathre Ring of Fire Asheville,NC Cat 3/4 B 4
4-Aug Putnal Hardford 50 Gravel Hartford, NC Open Men 13
4-Aug Tucker Hardford 50 Gravel Hartford, NC Masters 2
4-Aug Ruscoe Hardford 50 Gravel Hartford, NC Masters 7
3-Aug Tobbe Crossroads Classic Criterium Statesville, NC Masters 40+ 7
3-Aug Gauthier Crossroads Classic Criterium Statesville, NC Masters 40+ -
31-Jul Burleson Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Category 1/2 3
31-Jul Putnal Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Category 1/2 6
31-Jul Peterson Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Category 1/2 7
31-Jul Peterson Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Masters 35+ 1
31-Jul Burleson Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Masters 35+ 5
31-Jul Mathern Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Masters 35+ 8
31-Jul Putnal Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Masters 35+ 9
24-Jul Burleson Ring of Fire Asheville,NC Category 1/2/3 7
24-Jul Tobbe Ring of Fire Asheville,NC Category 1/2/3 11
24-Jul Jones Ring of Fire Asheville,NC Category 1/2/3 21
24-Jul Peterson Ring of Fire Asheville,NC Category 1/2/3 21
24-Jul Putnal Ring of Fire Asheville,NC Category 1/2/3 21
24-Jul Putnal Ring of Fire Asheville,NC Masters 35+ 4
24-Jul Jones Ring of Fire Asheville,NC Masters 35+ 19
24-Jul Tobbe Ring of Fire Asheville,NC Masters 35+ 19
24-Jul Peterson Ring of Fire Asheville,NC Masters 35+ 19
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24-Jul Burleson Ring of Fire Asheville,NC Masters 35+ 19
17-Jul Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Category 1/2
17-Jul Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Masters 35+
13-Jul Jones CCA Criterium Championships Kernersville, NC Masters 50+ 7
10-Jul Putnal Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Category 1/2/3 20
10-Jul Tobbe Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Category 1/2/3 20
10-Jul Burleson Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Category 1/2/3 20
10-Jul Peterson Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Category 1/2/3 20
10-Jul Jones Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Category 1/2/3 21
10-Jul Burleson Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Masters 35+ 2
10-Jul Putnal Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Masters 35+ 9
10-Jul Peterson Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Masters 35+ 14
10-Jul Jones Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Masters 35+ 24
10-Jul Tobbe Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Masters 35+ 24
10-Jul Putnal Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Category 3/4 2

30-Jun Sefiha Southeast Masters Regional Champs: Omnium Georgia Masters.45-49 6
30-Jun Peterson Southeast Masters Regional Champs: Omnium Georgia Masters.45-49 7
30-Jun Putnal Southeast Masters Regional Champs: Omnium Georgia Masters.45-49 8
30-Jun Tobbe Southeast Masters Regional Champs: Omnium Georgia Masters.45-49 11
30-Jun Jones Southeast Masters Regional Champs: Omnium Georgia Masters 50-54 4
30-Jun Tobbe Southeast Masters Regional Championship: Crit Lawrenceville, GA Masters.45-49 4
30-Jun Sefiha Southeast Masters Regional Championship: Crit Lawrenceville, GA Masters.45-49 5
30-Jun Peterson Southeast Masters Regional Championship: Crit Lawrenceville, GA Masters.45-49 10
30-Jun Putnal Southeast Masters Regional Championship: Crit Lawrenceville, GA Masters.45-49 12
30-Jun Jones Southeast Masters Regional Championship: Crit Lawrenceville, GA Masters 50-54 5
29-Jun Sefiha Southeast Masters Regional Championship: RR Dacula, GA Masters.45-49 6
29-Jun Peterson Southeast Masters Regional Championship: RR Dacula, GA Masters.45-49 11
29-Jun Putnal Southeast Masters Regional Championship: RR Dacula, GA Masters.45-49 13
29-Jun Jones Southeast Masters Regional Championship: RR Dacula, GA Masters 50-54 6
19-Jun Putnal Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Masters 35+ 2
19-Jun Burleson Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Masters 35+ 7
19-Jun Peterson Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Masters 35+ 6
19-Jun Gauthier Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Masters 35+ -
19-Jun Mathern Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Masters 35+ 3
19-Jun Jones Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Masters 35+ 8
19-Jun Putnal Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Category 1/2 7
19-Jun Burleson Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Category 1/2 2
19-Jun Peterson Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Category 1/2 10
19-Jun Gauthier Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Category 1/2 -
19-Jun Mathern Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Category 1/2 6
19-Jun Jones Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Category 1/2 8

2019 Peterson TONGA Stage Race Overall North GA Masters 35+ 8
2019 Jones TONGA Stage Race Overall North GA Masters 50+ 6

16-Jun Sefiha TONGA Stage Race: Hambershan Road Race Mt Airy, GA Masters 35+ 5
16-Jun Tobbe TONGA Stage Race: Hambershan Road Race Mt Airy, GA Masters 35+ 11
16-Jun Peterson TONGA Stage Race: Hambershan Road Race Mt Airy, GA Masters 35+ 13
16-Jun Jones TONGA Stage Race: Hambershan Road Race Mt Airy, GA Masters 50+ 9
15-Jun Peterson TONGA Stage Race: Rock Springs ITT Lula, GA Masters 35+ 8
15-Jun Jones TONGA Stage Race: Rock Springs ITT Lula, GA Masters 50+ 7
15-Jun Sefiha TONGA Stage Race: Rock Springs Road Race Lula, GA Masters 35+ 2
15-Jun Mathern TONGA Stage Race: Rock Springs Road Race Lula, GA Masters 35+ 12
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15-Jun Peterson TONGA Stage Race: Rock Springs Road Race Lula, GA Masters 35+ 14
15-Jun Jones TONGA Stage Race: Rock Springs Road Race Lula, GA Masters 50+ 7
14-Jun Peterson TONGA Stage Race: Crit Demorest, GA Masters 35+ 7
14-Jun Jones TONGA Stage Race: Crit Demorest, GA Masters 50+ 4
12-Jun Jones Ring of Fire Asheville, NC A (Cat 1/2/3) 22
12-Jun Putnal Ring of Fire Asheville, NC A (Cat 1/2/3) 11
12-Jun Putnal Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Masters 35+ 23
12-Jun Veasey Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Masters 35+ 23
12-Jun Jones Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Masters 35+ 11

5-Jun Mathern Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Masters 35+ 2
5-Jun Burleson Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Masters 35+ 5
5-Jun Peterson Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Masters 35+ 9
5-Jun Putnal Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Masters 35+ 7
5-Jun Mathern Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Category 1/2 4
5-Jun Peterson Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Category 1/2 5
5-Jun Putnal Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Category 1/2 9
2-Jun Tucker Bump -N- Grind Cross Country Race Burmingham, AL Category 1 (50+) 1
2019 Putnal Johnson City Omnium Overall Johnson City, TN Masters 35+ 5
2019 Jones Johnson City Omnium Overall Johnson City, TN Masters 50+ 5
2-Jun Tobbe Johnson City Omnium: Criterium Johnson City, TN Masters 45+ 5
2-Jun Gauthier Johnson City Omnium: Criterium Johnson City, TN Masters 35+ 9
2-Jun Veasey Johnson City Omnium: Criterium Johnson City, TN Masters 35+ -
2-Jun Putnal Johnson City Omnium: Criterium Johnson City, TN Masters 35+ 5
2-Jun Jones Johnson City Omnium: Criterium Johnson City, TN Masters 50+ 5
1-Jun Putnal Johnson City Omnium: Time Trial Johnson City, TN Masters 35+ 5
1-Jun Jones Johnson City Omnium: Time Trial Johnson City, TN Masters 50+ 6
1-Jun Putnal Johnson City Omnium: Roan Groan Road Race Elizabethton, TN Masters 35+ 6
1-Jun Jones Johnson City Omnium: Roan Groan Road Race Elizabethton, TN Masters 50+ 8

29-May Burleson Ring of Fire Asheville, NC A (Cat 1/2/3) 6
29-May Tobbe Ring of Fire Asheville, NC A (Cat 1/2/3) 13
29-May Jones Ring of Fire Asheville, NC A (Cat 1/2/3) 14
29-May Jones Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Masters 35+ 4
29-May Tobbe Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Masters 35+ 22
29-May Burleson Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Masters 35+ 22
29-May Gauthier Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Masters 35+ 22
29-May Huson Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Masters 35+ 22
29-May Tucker Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Masters 35+ 22
25-May Jones Winston-Salem Criterium Winston-Salem, NC Masters 45+ 9
25-May Tobbe Winston-Salem Criterium Winston-Salem, NC Masters 45+ 10
25-May Parker Winston-Salem Criterium Winston-Salem, NC Masters 45+ 19
25-May Jones Winston-Salem Criterium Winston-Salem, NC Masters 35+ 11
25-May Parker Winston-Salem Criterium Winston-Salem, NC Masters 35+ -
25-May Tobbe Winston-Salem Criterium Winston-Salem, NC Masters 35+ -
25-May Sefiha Georgia State Championship Road Race Clarksville, GA Masters 35+ -
15-May Putnal Ring of Fire Asheville, NC A (Cat 1/2/3) 23
15-May Peterson Ring of Fire Asheville, NC A (Cat 1/2/3) 23
15-May Gauthier Ring of Fire Asheville, NC A (Cat 1/2/3) 23
15-May Jones Ring of Fire Asheville, NC A (Cat 1/2/3) 23
15-May Parker Ring of Fire Asheville, NC A (Cat 1/2/3) 23
15-May Putnal Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Masters 35+ 5
15-May Huson Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Masters 35+ 10
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15-May Gauthier Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Masters 35+ 12
15-May Jones Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Masters 35+ 22
15-May Peterson Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Masters 35+ 22
15-May Parker Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Masters 35+ 22
15-May Huson Ring of Fire Asheville, NC B (Cat 3/4) 13
11-May Putnal Double Down Crit #1 Rock Hill, SC Masters 40+ 9
11-May Tobbe Double Down Crit #1 Rock Hill, SC Masters 40+ 11
11-May Burleson Double Down Crit #1 Rock Hill, SC Masters 40+ 14
11-May Peterson Double Down Crit #1 Rock Hill, SC Masters 40+ 15
11-May Parker Double Down Crit #1 Rock Hill, SC Masters 50+ 5
11-May Tucker Double Down Crit #1 Rock Hill, SC Masters 50+ 10
11-May Jones Double Down Crit #1 Rock Hill, SC Masters 50+ 15
11-May Putnal Double Down Crit #2 Rock Hill, SC Masters 40+ 8
11-May Tobbe Double Down Crit #2 Rock Hill, SC Masters 40+ 10
11-May Burleson Double Down Crit #2 Rock Hill, SC Masters 40+ 16
11-May Peterson Double Down Crit #2 Rock Hill, SC Masters 40+ 17
11-May Tucker Double Down Crit #2 Rock Hill, SC Masters 50+ 12
11-May Jones Double Down Crit #2 Rock Hill, SC Masters 50+ 13
11-May Parker Double Down Crit #2 Rock Hill, SC Masters 50+ 14

8-May Burleson Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Masters 35+ 5
8-May Peterson Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Masters 35+ 1
8-May Putnal Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Masters 35+ 14
8-May Burleson Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Category 1/2 9
8-May Peterson Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC category 1/2 6
8-May Putnal Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Category 1/2 15
5-May Tucker Aiyanya Cross County Kingsport, TN Masters 40+ 1
5-May Parker Spin the District College Park Criterium College Park, GA Masters 45+ -
4-May Parker Spin the District Hapeville Criterium Hapeville, GA Masters 45+ 10
1-May Tobbe Downtown Walterboro Criterium Walterboro, SC Masters 45+ 8
28-Apr Burleson Commerce Criterium Commerce, GA Masters 35+ 6
28-Apr Tobbe Commerce Criterium Commerce, GA Masters 35+ 20
28-Apr Gauthier Commerce Criterium Commerce, GA Masters 35+ 25
28-Apr Tobbe Commerce Criterium Commerce, GA Masters 45+ 10
28-Apr Sefiha Fire Mountain Inferno Cross Country Cherokee, NC Pro / Expert 5
28-Apr Tucker Race to the River Cross Country Columbia, SC Masters 50+ 2
27-Apr Putnal Athens Orthopedic Clinic Twlight Criterium Athens, GA Masters 35+ 27
26-Apr Burleson Spartanburg Regional Healthcare System Crit Spartanburg, SC Masters 35+ 10
26-Apr Gauthier Spartanburg Regional Healthcare System Crit Spartanburg, SC Masters 35+ 17
26-Apr Peterson Spartanburg Regional Healthcare System Crit Spartanburg, SC Masters 45+ 11
26-Apr Tobbe Spartanburg Regional Healthcare System Crit Spartanburg, SC Masters 45+ 18
26-Apr Putnal Spartanburg Regional Healthcare System Crit Spartanburg, SC Masters 45+ 27
24-Apr Mathern Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Category 1/2 2
24-Apr Peterson Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Category 1/2 3
24-Apr Burleson Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Category 1/2 4
24-Apr Jones Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Category 1/2 6
24-Apr Gauthier Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Category 1/2 9
24-Apr Burleson Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Masters 35+ 3
24-Apr Gauthier Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Masters 35+ 5
24-Apr Mathern Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Masters 35+ 6
24-Apr Jones Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Masters 35+ 7
24-Apr Peterson Jason Griffin Criterium Pickens, SC Masters 35+ 9
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20-Apr Groat Bootleeger Lenior, NC Open Men 13
17-Apr Burleson Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Pro 1/2/3 7
17-Apr Jones Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Pro 1/2/3 15
17-Apr Tobbe Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Pro 1/2/3 26
17-Apr Peterson Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Pro 1/2/3 26
17-Apr Parker Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Pro 1/2/3 26
17-Apr Putnal Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Pro 1/2/3 26
17-Apr Gauthier Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Pro 1/2/3 26
17-Apr Burleson Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Masters 35+ 3
17-Apr Jones Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Masters 35+ 6
17-Apr Gauthier Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Masters 35+ 10
17-Apr Johnston Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Masters 35+ 19
17-Apr Huson Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Masters 35+ 19
17-Apr Tobbe Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Masters 35+ 19
17-Apr Peterson Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Masters 35+ 19
17-Apr Johnston Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Masters 40+ (4/5) 15
13-Apr Peterson Sunny King Crit Anniston, AL Masters 35+ 22
13-Apr Putnal Sunny King Crit Anniston, AL Masters 35+ -
10-Apr Putnal Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Pro 1/2/3 32
10-Apr Burleson Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Pro 1/2/3 32
10-Apr Jones Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Pro 1/2/3 32
10-Apr Peterson Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Pro 1/2/3 32
10-Apr Burleson Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Masters 35+ 3
10-Apr Putnal Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Masters 35+ 4
10-Apr Peterson Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Masters 35+ 9
10-Apr Jones Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Masters 35+ 12
10-Apr Gauthier Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Masters 35+ 24

7-Apr Sefiha Dalton Grand Prix: Road Race Dalton, GA Masters 35+ 7
6-Apr Sefiha Dalton Grand Prix: Criterium Dalton, GA Masters 35+ 12
3-Apr Jones Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Pro 1/2/3 29
3-Apr Gauthier Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Pro 1/2/3 29
3-Apr Mathern Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Pro 1/2/3 29
3-Apr Burleson Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Pro 1/2/3 29
3-Apr Jones Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Masters 35+ 7
3-Apr Gauthier Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Masters 35+ 20
3-Apr Mathern Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Masters 35+ 20
3-Apr Burleson Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Masters 35+ 20

27-Mar Peterson Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Pro 1/2/3 8
27-Mar Putnal Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Pro 1/2/3 25
27-Mar Jones Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Pro 1/2/3 25
27-Mar Tobbe Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Pro 1/2/3 25
27-Mar Peterson Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Masters 35+ 6
27-Mar Jones Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Masters 35+ 9
27-Mar Groat Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Masters 35+ 21
27-Mar Huson Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Masters 35+ 21
27-Mar Johnston Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Masters 35+ 21
27-Mar Gauthier Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Masters 35+ 21
27-Mar Tobbe Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Masters 35+ 21
27-Mar Putnal Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Category 3/4 9
27-Mar Johnston Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Category 3/4 23
23-Mar Burleson Tiger Omnium: Road Race Clemson, SC Masters 35+ 2
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23-Mar Peterson Tiger Omnium: Road Race Clemson, SC Masters 35+ 5
23-Mar Groat Love Valley Roubaix, Day 1 Vashti, NC Male 40+ 4
23-Mar Ruscoe Love Valley Roubaix, Day 1 Vashti, NC Male 60+ 2
20-Mar Peterson Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Pro 1/2/3 11
20-Mar Tobbe Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Pro 1/2/3 21
20-Mar Groat Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Masters 35+ 7
20-Mar Peterson Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Masters 35+ 23
20-Mar Huson Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Masters 35+ 23
20-Mar Gauthier Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Masters 35+ 23
20-Mar Tobbe Ring of Fire Asheville, NC Masters 35+ 23
17-Mar Parker Greenville Spring Series #6: 7th Ave Crit Hendersonville, NC Masters 50+ 11
17-Mar Jones Greenville Spring Series #6: 7th Ave Crit Hendersonville, NC Masters 50+ 12
17-Mar Peterson Greenville Spring Series #6: 7th Ave Crit Hendersonville, NC Masters 40+ 3
17-Mar Burleson Greenville Spring Series #6: 7th Ave Crit Hendersonville, NC Masters 40+ 5
17-Mar Mathern Greenville Spring Series #6: 7th Ave Crit Hendersonville, NC Masters 40+ 6
17-Mar Tobbe Greenville Spring Series #6: 7th Ave Crit Hendersonville, NC Masters 40+ 9
17-Mar Jones Greenville Spring Series #6: 7th Ave Crit Hendersonville, NC Masters 40+ 11
17-Mar Putnal Greenville Spring Series #6: 7th Ave Crit Hendersonville, NC Masters 40+ 13
17-Mar Parker Greenville Spring Series #6: 7th Ave Crit Hendersonville, NC Masters 40+ 14
17-Mar Sefiha Greenville Spring Series #6: 7th Ave Crit Hendersonville, NC Masters 40+ -
16-Mar Burleson Greenville Spring Series #5: Donaldson RR Greenville, SC Masters 40+ 1
16-Mar Sefiha Greenville Spring Series #5: Donaldson RR Greenville, SC Masters 40+ 10
16-Mar Mathern Greenville Spring Series #5: Donaldson RR Greenville, SC Masters 40+ 15
16-Mar Peterson Greenville Spring Series #5: Donaldson RR Greenville, SC Masters 40+ 21
16-Mar Jones Greenville Spring Series #5: Donaldson RR Greenville, SC Masters 40+ 26
16-Mar Parker Greenville Spring Series #5: Donaldson RR Greenville, SC Masters 40+ 29
10-Mar Burleson Greenville Spring Series #4:  Donaldson RR Greenville, SC Masters 40+ 5
10-Mar Peterson Greenville Spring Series #4:  Donaldson RR Greenville, SC Masters 40+ 7
10-Mar Jones Greenville Spring Series #4:  Donaldson RR Greenville, SC Masters 40+ 10
10-Mar Tobbe Greenville Spring Series #4:  Donaldson RR Greenville, SC Masters 40+ 14
10-Mar Putnal Greenville Spring Series #4:  Donaldson RR Greenville, SC Masters 40+ 16
10-Mar Parker Greenville Spring Series #4:  Donaldson RR Greenville, SC Masters 40+ 17
10-Mar Mathern Greenville Spring Series #4:  Donaldson RR Greenville, SC Masters 40+ 19
10-Mar Sefiha Greenville Spring Series #4:  Donaldson RR Greenville, SC Masters 40+ -

9-Mar Peterson Greenville Spring Series #3: Fork Shoals RR Fork Shoals, SC Masters 40+ 3
9-Mar Burleson Greenville Spring Series #3: Fork Shoals RR Fork Shoals, SC Masters 40+ 7
9-Mar Putnal Greenville Spring Series #3: Fork Shoals RR Fork Shoals, SC Masters 40+ 12
9-Mar Tobbe Greenville Spring Series #3: Fork Shoals RR Fork Shoals, SC Masters 40+ 13
2-Mar Veasey Southern Cross Gravel Race Dahlonega, GA Male 30-39 18
2-Mar Putnal Southern Cross Gravel Race Dahlonega, GA Male 40-49 22
2-Mar Ruscoe Southern Cross Gravel Race Dahlonega, GA Male 60+ 2

24-Feb Parker Greenville Spring Series #2: Contesee Crit Greenville, SC Masters 50+ 8
24-Feb Peterson Greenville Spring Series #2: Contesee Crit Greenville, SC Masters 40+ 7
24-Feb Burleson Greenville Spring Series #2: Contesee Crit Greenville, SC Masters 40+ 8
24-Feb Gauthier Greenville Spring Series #2: Contesee Crit Greenville, SC Masters 40+ 15
24-Feb Putnal Greenville Spring Series #2: Contesee Crit Greenville, SC Masters 40+ 16
24-Feb Mathern Greenville Spring Series #2: Contesee Crit Greenville, SC Masters 40+ -
24-Feb Huson Greenville Spring Series #2: Contesee Crit Greenville, SC Category 4 18
23-Feb Peterson Greenville Spring Series #1 Donaldson RR Greenville, SC Masters 40+ 4
23-Feb Putnal Greenville Spring Series #1 Donaldson RR Greenville, SC Masters 40+ 7
23-Feb Burleson Greenville Spring Series #1 Donaldson RR Greenville, SC Masters 40+ 9
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23-Feb Tobbe Greenville Spring Series #1 Donaldson RR Greenville, SC Masters 40+ 10
23-Feb Mathern Greenville Spring Series #1 Donaldson RR Greenville, SC Masters 40+ 14
23-Feb Parker Greenville Spring Series #1 Donaldson RR Greenville, SC Masters 50+ 13
10-Feb Huson Winter Short Track Series #4 Charlotte, NC Single Speed 8

9-Feb Pittman Sumter National Forest Gravel Event Clinton, SC Open Men ?
9-Feb Veasey Sumter National Forest Gravel Event Clinton, SC Open Men ?
9-Feb Ruscoe Sumter National Forest Gravel Event Clinton, SC Open Men ?
9-Feb Parker Sumter National Forest Gravel Event Clinton, SC Open Men ?
3-Feb Huson Winter Short Track Series #3 Charlotte, NC Single Speed 7

27-Jan Gauthier Winter Short Track Series #2 Charlotte, NC Sport Men 40+ 8
27-Jan Huson Winter Short Track Series #2 Charlotte, NC Single Speed 9
20-Jan Huson Winter Short Track Series #1 Charlotte, NC Single Speed 8


